01-22-2002

## **VER SHEET**

1019	LY 17rademark Office
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Heberger, John M.  Muschelewicz, Kenneth J.	* 2. Name of Receiving Party(ies)  * Name: Mitsubishi Polyester Film, LLC  * Street: 2001 Hood Road  * City: Greer State: SC ZIP: 29650  *
Additional name(s) of party(ies) attached?Yes <u>x</u> No	* Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  *Yes _x_ No
3. Nature of document to be recorded:  Assignment  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6/2002 EHAILE1 00000021 10042664	* B. Patent No.(s) *
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	* 6. Total Number of applications and patents  * involved: _1_  *
Name: Kathryn R. Roche, Esq. Mitsubishi Chemical America, Inc. One North Lexington Avenue White Plains, NY 10601	* 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  * XX Enclosed (Check for \$40.00)  * Authorized to be charged to deposit account  * XX Please charge any additional fees to:  * 8. Deposit Account Number: 15-0045
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego original document.  Kathryn R. Roche  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\frac{1-9-02}{\text{Date:}}$

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The Assignors, (1) **John M. Heberger**, a United States Citizen residing at 938 River Road, Greer, South Carolina, and (2) **Kenneth J. Muschelewicz**, a United States Citizen residing at 399 Chinquapin Road, Easley, South Carolina, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## SILICONE COATED FILM WITH BACK SIDE SLIP CONTROL COATING AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING SLIP OF SUCH FILM

an invention which is fully described in a continuation-in-part application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them concurrently herewith,

The Assignee, Mitsubishi Polyester Film, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company having its principal office at 2001 Hood Road, Greer, South Carolina 29640, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

The Assignors have been under a continuous obligation since prior to the invention of the subject matter of the said application to assign the application to Assignee. For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention, and in any priority rights generated by the filing of the application, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Assignors covenant not to have executed and not to execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012470 FRAME: 0166

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

John M. Heberger	
(1) Inventor's Name	
John M. Heberger	
Signature 3/9/00	
Date	
Notarization Notarization	
STATE OF Sect Carolina)  SS	
STATE OF Social Carolina)  COUNTY OF Greenwille  Notarization  SS  Notarization	
INVENTOR (1): Subscribed and sworn to before me on	Tarch 9, 2000.
Linda Hand	My Commission Expires
Notary Public	Sentember 9, 2007
Kenneth J. Muschelewicz	
(2) Inventor's Name	
Remeth & Huchelewia	
Signature 9 Manual 2000	•
Date	
<u>Notarization</u>	
STATE OF Sacta Carolina) SS	•
COUNTY OF John (	
INVENTOR (2): Subscribed and sworn to before me on	march 9, 2000.
10 · =/ 1	A.S.
Notary Public	My Commission Expires September 9, 2007

2

**RECORDED: 01/09/2002**